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A Seita Portugal https://aseita.pt/ x x

A Walk Through History Russie https://www.peshkombooks.ru/english/ x

ACC Art Books Royaume-Uni https://www.accartbooks.com/uk/ x x

Acer Espagne https://acerliteraria.com/ x x x

Agencia Magh Brésil https://agenciamagh.com.br x x

Akal Espagne http://www.akal.com x x x

Akan Ajans Turquie http://www.akanlicensing.com/ x x x

Al Arabi Publishing and DistributingÉgypte http://alarabipublishing.com.eg x

Al Tami Agency Arabie Saoudite x x x x

Albus corvus Russie http://Albuscorvus.ru x

Alexander Verlag Berlin Allemagne http://www.alexander-verlag.com x x x

Alma Mater Russie http://www.almamater-book.ru x

AlRewaq Publishing Égypte https://alrewaqpublishing.com x x

Anagrama Espagne https://www.anagrama-ed.es/ x

Anagrama Espagne https://www.anagrama-ed.es/ x x

Anaya Espagne http://www.grupoanaya.es x

Anetta Antonenko Publishers Ukraine http://www.anetta-publishers.com x

Angústúra Islande http://www.angustura.is x x x

Argo République Tchèquehttp://www.argo.cz x

ART Roumanie https://www.editura-art.ro/ x x x x x

Arte a Babor Argentine http://www.arteababor.com x x

Asociata Culturala Contrasens Roumanie https://accontrasens.ro/editura-contrasens/ x x

Avant pres DOOEL Skopje Macédoine http://www.avantpres.mk x x x

Bahoe books Autriche http://bahoebooks.net x x

Balans Pays-Bas http://www.uitgeverijbalans.nl x

Baobab Turquie http://www.baobabyayinlari.com x

BCF Tokyo Japon https://www.bcf-tokyo.com/ x x x x x

Beatrix Foisil <> x

Belle Media Ltd Royaume-Uni http://www.bellemedia.co.uk x

https://alrewaqpublishing.com/
https://www.editura-art.ro/
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Berlin Verlag in der Piper Verlag GmbHAllemagne https://www.piper.de/verlag/berlin-verlag x

Bingsha Shatabdi Inde http://www.bingshashatabdi.co.in x x x

Blume Espagne http://www.blume.net x x x x

Boitempo Editorial Brésil https://www.boitempoeditorial.com.br/ x x

Bokförlaget Forum/Bonnier Suède https://www.forum.se/ x

Bompiani - Giunti editore Italie https://www.bompiani.it/ x x

BookLand Press Canada https://www.booklandpress.com/ x x

Bourdon République Tchèquehttps://nakladatelstvi-bourdon.cz/ x x x

Bureau des copyrights français Japon https://www.bcf-tokyo.com/index_fr.html x x x x x

Camelozampa Italie http://www.camelozampa.com x

Cappelen Damm Norvège https://cappelendamm.no/ x

Carl Hanser Verlag & Co. KG Allemagne https://www.hanser-literaturverlage.de/ x

Cartem Cómics Espagne http://www.cartemcomics.com x

Cinco Tintas Espagne http://www.cincotintas.com x

Clichy Italie http://www.edizioniclichy.it x x

ComicOut ETS Italie http://comicouto.com x

Companhia Editora Nacional Brésil http://www.editoranacional.com.br x x

Czarne Publishing Pologne https://czarne.com.pl/ x x

De Bezige Bij Pays-Bas http://www.debezigebij.nl x x

Deeo Vellum Etats-Unis http://deepvellum.org x

Demipage Espagne https://www.demipage.com/ x

Dereta doo Serbie http://www.dereta.rs x x

Dickens & Doyle Royaume-Uni http://www.dickensanddoyle.com x x

Diogenes Verlag AG Suisse http://www.diogenes.ch x x

Domingo Yayinevi Turquie http://www.domingo.com.tr x x x x

Dtv verlagsgesellschaft Allemagne https://www.dtv.de x

Dublinense Brésil http://www.dublinense.com.br x

Dundurn Press Ltd. Canada https://www.dundurn.com/ x x x

Dwie Siostry Publishers Pologne http://wydawnictwodwiesiostry.pl x x x

E/O Italie https://www.edizionieo.it x

Ediouro Brésil http://www.ediouro.com.br x x x x

Éditions J. Suède http://www.editions-j.se x

Einaudi Stile libero Italie http://www.einaudi.it x x

Eisele Verlag Allemagne http://www.eisele-verlag.de x

Ektos Grammis Grèce http://www.ektosgrammis.gr x x

El Maraya for Culture and Arts Égypte https://elmaraya.net/ x x

http://www.bingshashatabdi.co.in/
https://www.dtv.de/
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Elisabeth Sandmann Verlag Allemagne http://www.esverlag.de x

Elliot Edizioni Italie http://www.elliotedizioni.com/chisiamo/ x

Ercolano Brésil http://www.ercolano.com.br x x x

ETE Colombie http://www.esquinatomada.com x x x

Europa Editions Etats-Unis http://www.europaeditions.com x x

Európa Könyvkiadó Hongrie https://europakiado.hu/ x

Faber Royaume-Uni https://www.faber.co.uk/ x

Fala Égypte x x x x

Fandango Libri Italie http://www.fandangolibri.it x x x

Faros Italie http://www.farosedizioni.it x x

Fatatrac edizioni Italie http://www.fatatrac.it x

Feltrinelli / Crocetti Italie https://www.crocettieditore.it/ x

Fischer Verlag Allemagne https://www.fischerverlage.de x x

Five Mile Press Royaume-Uni http://www.fivemile.com.au x

Forlaget Cobolt Danemark http://www.cobolt.dk x

Forlaget Etcetera Danemark http://etcetera-forlag.dk x x

Fri Tanke förlag Suède http://fritanke.se x

Garbuix Books Espagne http://www.garbuixbooks.com x x

Gatopardo ediciones Espagne https://gatopardoediciones.es/ x x

Giangiacomo Feltrinelli Editore Italie http://www.feltrinellieditore.it x

gil editores Mexique http://www.gileditores.com x x

Ginkgo Book/Post Wave PublishingChine https://www.hinabook.com/ x x x x x

Giulio Einaudi Italie https://www.einaudi.it/ x x

Giunti Italie http://www.giunti.it x

Griffin Taïwan https://www.bookrep.com.tw x x

Groundwood Books Canada http://www.groundwoodbooks.com x x

Guernica Editions Canada http://www.guernicaeditions.com x

Hachette Book Publishing India Pvt LtdInde https://www.hachetteindia.com/Home/Index x x x x

Hachette UK Royaume-Uni https://www.hachette.co.uk/ x

Hamburger Edition Allemagne https://www.hamburger-edition.de/ x

HarperCollins UK Royaume-Uni https://www.williamcollinsbooks.co.uk/ x

Heel Verlag Allemagne http://www.heel-verlag.de x x

Hena Com Croatie https://hena-com.hr/ x

House of Foundation Norvège https://forlagethof.no x x

Humanitas Publishing House Roumanie http://www.humanitas.ro x x x x x

Il Saggiatore Italie http://ilsaggiatore.com x x

https://www.bookrep.com.tw/
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Imprimatur Bosnie-Herzégovinehttps://imprimatur.ba/ x

Individuum Print / Eksmo Russie http://individuum.ru x x

Infomediaworks Limited Royaume-Uni https://www.infomediaworks.co.uk x x

İntrotema Agency Turquie http://www.introtema.com x x x x

Invisible Publishing Canada https://invisiblepublishing.com/ x x x

İş Kültür Turquie https://www.iskultur.com.tr x

Isbank Cultural Publications Turquie https://www.iskultur.com.tr/ x x x x

Ivan Limbakh Publishers Russie https://limbakh.ru/index.php?id=1 x x

Iwanami Shoten, Publishers Japon https://www.iwanami.co.jp/ x x x

Jaguatirica Brésil http://www.editorajaguatirica.com.br x x

Johan & Levi editore Italie http://www.johanandlevi.com x x

Karpos Serbie http://www.karposbooks.rs x

Katakrak Espagne https://katakrak.net/cas/editorial x x

Kein & Aber Suisse http://www.keinundaber.ch x

Keiron Edizioni Srl Italie https://www.keiron-education.com/ x x x

Ketebe Publishing Turquie http://www.ketebe.com x x x x

Kids Can Press Canada https://www.kidscanpress.com/ x

Kovan Agency Turquie https://www.kovanagency.com/ x x

Kreativni Centar Serbie http://www.kreativnicentar.rs x x x

La Nuova Frontiera Italie http://www.lanuovafrontiera.it x

Lantana Publishing Royaume-Uni https://www.lantanapublishing.com/ x x

Le Centre Culturel du Livre Maroc http://markazkitab.com x x x

Levoir Portugal https://www.almedina.net/editora/levoir-1564158017 x x x

Libros del Asteroide Espagne https://www.librosdelasteroide.com/ x x

Libros del Zorzal Espagne http://www.delzorzal.com x

Linden Editions Royaume-Uni http://www.lindeneditions.com x

Lindhardt og Ringhof Danemark http://www.lindhardtogringhof.dk x

Litera Libros Espagne http://www.literalibros.com x x

Literackie Pologne http://www.wydawnictwoliterackie.pl x x

Livre Chine Chine http://livrechine.com x x x

London Literary Scouting <> https://www.londonliteraryscouting.co.uk/ x x x

Lunwerg-Planeta Espagne http://www.planetadelibros.com x x x x

Magikon Norvège http://www.magikon.no x

Malpensante/Impacta Colombie http://Www.elmalpensante.com x x

Malpesante libros Colombie http://www.elmalpensante.com x x x

Mandioca Pologne http://www.mandioca.pl x x x

https://www.almedina.net/editora/levoir-1564158017
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Marsilio Editori Italie http://www.marsilioeditori.it x

Martis Publishing Grèce https://www.martis.gr/ x x

Melissa Grèce https://www.melissabooks.com/ x x

Melsene Timsit & son Scouting and Literary Agncy<> x x x x

Metonymy Press Canada https://metonymypress.com x

Meulenhoff Boekerij Pays-Bas http://www.meulenhoffboekerij.nl x x

minúscula Espagne http://www.editorialminuscula.com x x

Mladinska knjiga Zalozba Slovénie http://www.mladinska-knjiga.si x

Mondadori Italie https://www.mondadori.it/ x x x x

Müry Salzmann Verlag Autriche http://www.muerysalzmann.at x

Nar publications Turquie http://www.naryayinlari.com x

National Book Trust India (Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)Inde https://www.nbtindia.gov.in/ x x x

New Star Press Chine http://www.newstarpress.com/ x

Newton Compton Italie https://www.newtoncompton.com/ x

NIKE Publishing House Bulgarie https://izdatelstvonike.com/ x x

NN Editore Italie http://www.nneditore.it x

Nobel Çocuk Turquie https://www.nobelcocuk.com/ x x

Nomina Group Expert Roumanie https://edituranomina.ro/categorie-produs/copyright/ x x

Océano Mexique https://oceano.mx/ x x

Octopus Publishing Royaume-Uni https://www.octopusbooks.co.uk/ x

Omnia mea Lettonie x

Orca Book Publishers Canada http://www.orcabook.com x x

Orlanda Verlag Allemagne http://www.orlanda.de x x x x

Overamstel Uitgevers België Belgique https://www.overamsteluitgevers.com/ x x

Passagen Verlag Autriche http://passagen.at x

Paul Zsolnay Verlag Autriche https://www.hanser-literaturverlage.de/verlage/zsolnay-c-71 x x

People's Literature Publishing HouseChine en.cnpubg.com x

Pergaminho Portugal https://www.pergaminho.pt/ x

Phantom Press Russie http://www.phantom-press.ru x

Philobia Roumanie https://philobia.com/ x

Pielo Ile Maurice https://www.editionspielo.com x x

Piper Allemagne https://www.piper.de/ x

Porto Editora Portugal https://www.portoeditora.pt/ x

Post Wave Publishing Royaume-Uni http://www.postwavepublishing.com x

Prakash International Inc Canada https://prakash-international.com/ x x x

Princeton University Press Etats-Unis http://www.press.princeton.edu x
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Publishing House TEXT Russie http://www.textpubl.ru x x

Quarto Royaume-Uni https://www.quarto.com/ x

Quodlibet Italie http://www.quodlibet.it x x

RBA Libros Espagne http://www.rbalibros.com x x

RCS MediaGroup S.p.A Italie http://www.solferinolibri.it x x

Republik Danemark https://republik.dk/ x x

Rowohlt Allemagne https://www.rowohlt.de/ x

S. Fischer Verlag Allemagne https://www.fischerverlage.de/ x

Salama Editorial Transito SL Espagne https://editorialtransito.es/ x

Salamandra / PRH Spain Espagne https://www.penguinlibros.com/es x x

Scream Pologne http://www.scream.com.pl x x

SDX Joint Publishing Co., Ltd. Chine http://www.sdxjpc.com/main/ x

Seix Barral, an imprint of Planeta GroupEspagne https://www.planeta.es/es x x

SelfMadeHero Royaume-Uni http://www.selfmadehero.com x

Sesc (Social Service of Commerce)Brésil http://www.sescsp.org.br/edicoes x x

Seven Stories Press Etats-Unis http://sevenstories.com x x x x

Sexto Piso Mexique http://www.sextopiso.com x x

Shackleton Books Espagne https://shackletonbooks.com/ x

Shanghai Translation Publishing HouseChine http://www.stph.com.cn/ x

Sigilo Argentine https://www.sigilo.com.ar/ x x x

Sigilo S.L. Espagne http://Sigilo.es x x x

Simona Kessler & Associates AgencyRoumanie x x x x

Siren Yayinlari Turquie http://www.sirenyayinlari.com x

SIW Znak Pologne https://www.wydawnictwoznak.pl/ x x x

Sixthsense Publications Inde https://sixthsensepublications.com/ x x x x

Sonda Italie http://www.sonda.it x x x x

Suhrkamp Allemagne http://Www.suhrkamp x

Suhrkamp Verlag Allemagne http://www.suhrkamp.de x

Surtidora Cultural Colombie https://www.instagram.com/surtidoracultural/ x x x

Svojtka & Co., s.r.o. République Tchèquehttp://www.svojtka.cz x

Sylvie Zannier Literary Scouting Royaume-Uni x x

TankeKraft Förlag Suède http://www.tankekraft.com x

Taverna do Rei Brésil http://www.editora.tavernadorei.com.br x

Tengu Ediciones SL Espagne http://www.tenguiediciones.com x

The Experiment Etats-Unis http://theexperimentpublishing.com x x

The French Publishers Agency Inc.Etats-Unis http://www.frenchrights.com x x
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The New Literary Observer (NLO) Publishing HouseRussie http://nlobooks.ru x

Timaş Yayınları Turquie https://timas.com.tr x x

Todavia Brésil https://todavialivros.com.br/ x x x

Transworld, Penguin Random HouseRoyaume-Uni https://www.penguin.co.uk/about/publishing-houses/transworldx

Trípode Espagne http://tripode.cat x

Trubadúr Könyvkiadó Hongrie https://trubadur.hu x x

Türkiye İs Bankasi Kultur YayinlariTurquie https://www.iskultur.com.tr/ x x

Two Shores Press Inde http://www.twoshorespress.com x x x x x

Ugla útgáfa Islande http://uglautgafa.is x x x

Uitgeversmaatschapij Ad. Donker bvPays-Bas http://www.uitgeverijdonker.nl x x

Ullstein Allemagne http://www.ullstein.de x

V&P Scouting <> http://www.vpscouting.com x x x x

Verlag Kiepenheuer & Witsch GmbH & Co. KGAllemagne http://www.kiwi-verlag.de x x

Verlagsgruppe HarperCollins DeutschlandAllemagne https://www.harpercollins.de/ x

Verso Books Royaume-Uni http://www.versobooks.com x

Wagenbach Verlag Allemagne http://www.wagenbach.de x x

WMF Martins Fontes Brésil https://www.wmfmartinsfontes.com.br/ x x

WSOY Finlande http://wsoy.fi x

Wytwórnia Pologne http://wytwornia.com x x

Yedioth Books Israël http://www.ybook.co.il x x x x x

Yermo Ediciones Espagne http://www.yermoediciones.com x

Yuzu Turquie http://yuzukitap.com x x

Zigurate, Lda. Portugal http://www.zigurate.pt x

Zvaigzne ABC Publishers Lettonie http://www.zvaigzne.lv x x

with the support of 

http://www.versobooks.com/

